RESOLUTION NO. 2023-06-05
CITY OF HEALDTON

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CITY OF HEALDTON, OKLAHOMA'’S
BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024

WHEREAS, the City of Healdton has chosen the budget format of the Oklahoma Municipal
Budget act, and,

WHEREAS, the City Manager has prepared a budget consistent with this Act: and,
WHEREAS, the Budget has been formally presented to the City of Healdton City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City of Healdton City Council has conducted a Public Hearing in the
compliance with Section 17-208 of that Act;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
HEALDTON, OKLAHOMA

SECTION 1. The City Council does hereby adopt the FY 2023-2024 budget on the 5th day of
June 2023, as presented in the attached budget, with totals by department within each fund.

SECTION 2. The City of Healdton do hereby authorize the City Clerk, with the City Manager’s
approval, to transfer any unexpended and unencumbered appropriations, at any time throughout
FY 2023-2024, from one-line item to another, one object category to another within the same
department, or from one department to another within a fund, without further approval by the
City of Healdton. All other budget amendments must be approved by the City of Healdton.

SECTION 3. All supplemental appropriations or decreases in the total appropriations of a fund
shall be adopted at a meeting of the City Council and filed with the State Auditor and Inspector.

SECTION 4. Be it further provided that the Mayor, City Manager, and City Clerk are hereby
authorized to take any and all additional actions as may be required for the implementation of
these budgets, including the filing of the resolution and the budget with the State Auditor.

Liz Sloat, City Clerk JUN 0 7 2099

StateAu .
ditop
and Inspector

Lot
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PROOF OF PUBLICATION

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
Ciity of Healdton, Carter County, Oklahoma

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

CHRISTI BLAKEMORE, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon cath deposes and says that she is the publisher (or foreman,
principal clerk, etc.,) of the Healdton Herald, a weekly newspaper printed in Healdton, Carter County, Oklahoma, and of a bona fide
paid general circulation therein, printed in the English language, and the notice by publication, a copy of which is hereto, attached, was
published in said newspaper for ONE consecutive week, the first, the publication being on the 25th day of MAY, 2023, and the last
day of publication being on the ------ day of zoeoooooceooo 2023, and that said newspaper has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said county during the period of One Hundred and Four (104) weeks consecutively, prior to the first publication of said
notice or advertisement, as required by House Bill 99 (an Act amending Section 34, Oklahoma Statutes 1931,) passed by The Fifteenth
Legislature and effective July 23, 1935, and thereafter. That Carter County has a population of less than 110,000, according to the last
Federal Census.

The advertisement above referred to, a true and printed copy of which is hereto, attached, was published in said Healdton Herald on
the following dates, to-wit:

1st Insertion MAY 25 , 2023 4th Insertion , 2023
2nd Insertion , 2023 5th Insertion , 2023
3rd Insertion , 2023 Last Insertion , 2023

Said notice was published in the regular edition of said newspaper and not in a supplement thereof.

Publishing Fee $100.00
——— - ’
\\\\umu'ﬂ,/,,/,/ @22& Eggﬁ%a 2

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th da ,_.%02(;2,3
S ARy ™. & =
: 60035566 E = \JKeh6
= 20% i =
z EXP 04-06-2 iss Notary Public #06003556
:’/ iy ."-,. P \O K O \\:
My Commission expires APRIL 6, 2026, ’f,,f\v ,(:;-...“..‘?..”.Y\\’ S
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( Legal Publication | J

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

A public hearing will be held on June 5, 2023, at 7:00 p.m., at the
Healdton City Hall for interested citizens of the City of Healdton. The
following budget of revenues and expenditures are proposed for the
fiscal year 2023-2024.

City of Healdton
Budget Summary

Fiscal Year 2023-2024

General Fund Beginning Fund Balance-Estimated  $1,484,632.84

Revenue Sources Total
Total Revenue $1,587,350.00
Total Available $3,071,982.84
Appropriations

Total $1,558,448.51
Estimated Ending Fund Balance $1,437,371.84
Total Appropriation and Estimated Fund Balance $3,071,982.84

Healdton Street Tax Fund

Street Tax Fund Beginning Fund Balance-Estimated $414,427.12

Revenue Source

Total Revenue $460,150.00
Total Available $874,577.12
Appropriations

Total $730,000.00
Estimated Ending Fund Balance $144,577.12
Total Appropriation and Estimated Fund Balance $874,577.12

Healdton Municipal Authority
HMA Fund Beginning Fund Balance-Estimated $2,612,182.42

Total Revenue $2,039,072.98
Total Available $4,621,255.40

Notice of Public Hearing 20f3

Appropriations

Total $1,922,290.02
Estimated Ending Fund Balance $2,428,042.40
Total Appropriation and Estimated Fund Balance $4,621,255.40

Healdton Municipal Authority Debt Fund

HMA Debt Fund Beginning Fund Balance-Estimated $236,371.45

Total Revenue $190,200.00
Total Available $426,571.45
Appropriations

Total $250,000.00
Estimated Ending Fund Balance $176,571.45
Total Appropriation and Estimated Fund Balance $426,571.45

(Published in The Healdton Herald, May 25, 2023.)
LPXLP




Notice of Public Hearing 30f3

THE ,
HEALDTON HERALD

HEALDTON, OKLAHOMA

PROOF OF PUBLICATION
Case No.
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County of Carter.
Court Clerk.
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City of Healdton
Budget Summary

Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024

GENERAL FUND BEGINNING FUND BALANCE-ESTIMATED $1,484,632.84
REVENUE SOURCES Total
Taxes $  741,000.00
Licenses & Permits $ 8,950.00
Fines & Forfeitures $  51,500.00
Franchise Fees $ 219,000.00
Other Revenue $ 436,900.00
Transfers In $ 130,000.00
TOTAL REVENUE $1,587,350.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE $3,071,982.84
APPROPRIATIONS
Persot\nel Materla?ls & Capital Outlay Det.)lt Transfers Total
Service Supplies Services Out
City Clerk $ 65,292.00 $ 3,100.00 $ - $ - $ - S 6839200
City Admin S - $ 393,200.00 S - S - s - $ 393,200.00
City Tresure $ 63,595.00 S 2,200.00 $ - $ - s - S  65,795.00
Streets Dept $ 132,380.00 $ 110,580.00 $ 5,000.00 S - s - S 247,960.00
Police Dept $ 383,299.00 $ 98,100.00 S - $ - $ - S 481,399.00
Fire Dept S 5,500.00 $ 50,575.00 $ 70,000.00 $ - S - $ 126,075.00
Animal Control S 200000 S 18,400.00 S - S - s - $ 20,400.00
Cemetery Dept $ - $ 3150000 $ 800000 $ - S - S 39,500.00
Legal Dept $ 11,600.00 $ 10,000.00 $ - S - s - $  21,600.00
Library Dept $ - S 7,500.00 $ - $ - $ - $ 1750000
Airport Dept $ - $ 1500000 $ - $ - $ - $ 1500000
Parks & Rec $ 2645000 $ 47,150.00 $ 16,000.00 $ 89,600.00
Senior Citizens S 34,140.00 $ 24,050.00 S 58,190.00
TOTAL $ 724,256.00 $ 811,355.00 $ 99,000.00 S - $ - $1,558,448.00
ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE $1,513,534.84

TOTAL APPROPRIATION AND ESTIMATED FUND BALANCE $3,071,982.84



Estimated General Fund Balances

GENERAL FUND

BEGINNING FUND 5/15/2023

BALANCES

Bank Accounts
General Fund S - 788,684.25
Cares Act $ 7616249
Property Sale $  110,965.00
Armory ) 16,161.00
Municipal Court $ 79,320.75
LandFill $ 38367222
Reap Grant S 4,488.03
Airport Grant S 7,751.20
City Cemetery $ 17,319.21
City CD ACCT $ 1108.69

S

Total © 1,484,632.84



City of Healdton Estimated Revenue

GENERAL FUND 01 Budgazozz o 2082uz?§§t23 YD 05/15/2023 Projec;ee:rend ” ngg;fzz;gget
TAXES
Sales Tax $ 470,000.00 $ 650,000.00 $ 567,027.56 $ 618,575.52 $  610,000.00
Alcoholic Beverages Tax S 20,000.00 S 20,000.00 $ 15,603.17 S 18,723.80 $ 18,000.00
Cigarette Tax S 9,000.00 $ 10,000.00 S 7,839.60 $ 9,407.52 § 8,000.00
St & Alley Gasoline Excise Tax S 4,500.00 $ 4,000.00 $ 3,775.74 §$ 4,530.89 $ 4,000.00
Motor Vehicle Tax S 18,000.00 S 20,000.00 S 13,806.45 S 16,567.74 $ 16,000.00
Use Tax S 75,000.00 $ 85,000.00 $ 82,070.02 $ 89,530.93 S 85,000.00
Subtotal $ 596,500.00 $ 829,000.00 $ 690,122.54 $ 757,336.40 S  741,000.00
LICENSES & PERMITS
Occupational Licenses S 2,500.00 $ 8,500.00 S 7,329.19 §$ 8,500.00 $ 8,500.00
Building Permits S 250.00 $ 500.00 $ 29632 S 296.32 S 250.00
Animal Licenses S 700.00 $ 20000 $ 36100 $ 361.00 $ 200.00
Lake Permits S 2,000.00 $ 20000 $ 10.00 § 3000 $ -
) Subtotal $ 5,450.00 $ 9,400.00 $ 7,996.51 $ 9,187.32 $ 8,950.00
FINES & FORFEITURES
Code Enforcement Fines $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ - $ - ) 1,500.00
25% PD Vehicles S 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00 $ 12,541.95 $ 15,050.34 S 10,000.00
Municipal Court S 40,000.00 $ 40,000.00 $ 37,625.87 $ 45,151.04 S 40,000.00
Subtotal $ 51,500.00 $ 51,500.00 $ 50,167.82 $ 60,201.38 S 51,500.00
FRANCHISE FEES
OG&E Franchise $ 75,00000 $ 220,000.00 $ 183,308.97 $ 219,970.76 $  200,000.00
ONG Franchise S 15,000.00 $ 6,500.00 $ 11,638.79 $ 13,966.55 $ 10,000.00
SW Bell Franchise S 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 2,305.34 $ 2,305.34 $ 1,500.00
Cable Franchise S 10,000.00 $ 6,000.00 $ 1,548.31 $ 6,193.24 $ 4,500.00
Fiber Optics Lines S 7,000.00 $ 5,000.00 $ 3,871.00 S 3,871.00 $ 3,000.00
Subtotal $ 108,500.00 $  239,000.00 $ 202,672.41 $ 246,306.89 $  219,000.00
OTHER REVENUE
Interest $ 400.00 $ 600.00 $ 95853 $ 1,278.04 S 1,000.00
SORD Revenue S 300,000.00 $ 340,000.00 $ 268,121.46 $ 321,745.75 $  320,000.00
25% CEMETERY CARE $ 500.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 637.50 $ 63750 $ 500.00
Cemetery Lots $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 2,212.50 $ 2,21250 $ 2,000.00
Grave Openings S 3,500.00 $ 5,000.00 S 5,430.00 $ 5,430.00 $ 5,000.00
Return Check Fees $ -5 - S - $ -5 -
Copies S 75.00 $ 100.00 $ 139.75 §$ 139.75 $ 100.00
Airport $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 500.00
Insurance Reimbursement S 14,500.00 S -
Dog Impound Fees S 1,200.00 $ 80000 $ 1,144.00 $ 1,14400 $ 800.00
Restitution $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,650.00 $ 1,650.00 $ 1,500.00
Rent S 1,200.00 $ 1,200.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,200.00 $ 1,200.00



RV Rent/Fee $ 38,000.00 S 30,000.00 S 26,776.00 $ 32,131.20 $ 30,000.00
Pool Admission S 5,500.00 $ 5,000.00 $ 3,055.00 $ 3,055.00 $ -
Police Donations $ -8 -8 - S - S -
Fire Dept Donations $ - S - $ 400.00 $ 400.00 $ -
Special Event Donations S 1,000.00 $ - S 300.00 $ 300.00 $ -
Surplus Sales $ 1,000.00 $ 4,000.00 $ 4,619.50 $ 461950 S -
MisC $ 114,000.00 $ 111,000.00 $ 111,000.00

CARES ACT $ 40,000.00
APRA $ 23652135 $ 236,521.35 $ 236,521.35

Grants $ - $ 787.73 $ 787.73

Armory Rent S 500.00 $ 800.00 $ 555.00 $ 800.00 $ 800.00
Senior Citizens $ 4,500.00 $ 11,616.05 $ 11,616.05 $ 7,000.00
Recreational Fee S 5,689.50 $ 8,534.25 $ 26,500.00
Subtotal S 369,375.00 $ 74552135 $ 684,113.87 $ 746,702.62 $  436,900.00

TRANSFERS IN

Transfers From HMA S 150,000.00 $ 150,000.00 $ 50,000.00 $ 50,000.00 $ 159,000.00
Subtotal $ 150,000.00 $ 150,000.00 $ 50,000.00 $ 50,000.00 $ 159,000.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUE $ 1,281,325.00 $ 2,024,421.35 $ 1,685,073.15 $ 1,869,734.62 $ 1,616,350.00



City of Healdton

CITY/COURT CLERK

PERSONNELL SERVICES
City/Court Clerk Salary $
Workers Comp S
OESC
Health Ins
Dental Ins
Vision Ins
FICA, Medicare
OMRF (Ret)

Life Ins

Year End Bonus
Overtime
Vacation Payout
Subtotal

L7 R Vo RV Y R AR 7 R Vo VR V2 R ¥ R Y

MATERIAL & SUPPLIES
Office/Computer Suppli $
Bonds & Dues $
Publications
Travel & Training
Subtotal

v »n n

CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capital Outlay
Subtotal $

w»

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENS $

Budget
2021-2022

36,400.00
150.00
240.00

6,500.00
315.00
167.00

3,500.00

5,000.00

70.00
600.00

3,500.00

1,500.00

57,942.00

600.00

2,000.00
2,600.00

60,542.00

Budget
2022-2023

38,948.00
200.00
300.00

7,500.00
315.00
167.00

3,500.00

5,000.00
125.00

1,000.00

4,000.00

1,500.00

62,555.00

700.00

3,000.00
3,700.00

66,255.00

YTD 3/31/2023

R R VRV RV R "L T2 R V. SRV, SV RV R VA R T, A ¥

@ un »n N n

32,414.10
200.00
141.37

5,691.99
229.84
110.88

3,045.19

3,972.13

76.96

1,000.00

2,000.00
700.00

49,582.46

440.00

1,081.85
1,521.85

51,104.31

L7, RV, BV R T T V2 Vo R ¥, AV R "2 . 72 TRV, SR V. S 7,

v n v n n

wvr n n n

Projected

38,948.00
200.00
300.00

7,589.32
394.01
147.84

4,060.25

5,296.17

92.35

1,000.00

4,000.00

1,500.00

63,527.95

600.00
3,000.00
3,600.00

67,127.95

Proposed Budget
2023-2024

$ 41,600.00
$ 200.00
$ 300.00
$ 8,500.00
$ 400.00
$ 167.00
$ 4,000.00
$ 3,500.00
$ 125.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 4,000.00
5 1,500.00
$ 65,292.00
S -

$ 700.00
$ 2,400.00
$ 3,100.00
S -

$ -

$ 68,392.00



City of Healdtor

CITY ADMINISTRATION Budget 2021- Budget 2022- YTD 03/31/2023 Projected Proposed Budget
2022 2023 jecte 2023-2024

PERSONNELL SERVICES
City Manager $ - $ -8 B $ - $ }
Code Enforcement Officer $ - S - $ - $ - $ ;
Workers Comp S - S - $ R $ R $ R
OESC $ R R . S .
Health Ins S - S - $ - $ . $ )
Dental Ins $ -8 - s -8 -8 -
Vision Ins $ - S - 8 - S -3 -
FICA, Medicare $ -8 -5 - $ - $ -
OMRF (Ret) $ -8 -8 -8 -8 ]
Life Ins $ - S - S -8 -8 -
Vehicle Allowance $ - s -8 -8 - s -
Christmas Bonus $ - S - S - $ - $ .
Comp Time Payout $ - S - § - S - 8 -
Overtime $ -8 -8 - $ - S -
Vacation Payout S - S - S - S - $ -
Subtotal $ - § - $ - $ -8 -

MATERIAL & SUPPLIES
Utilities S 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00 $ 10,164.52 $ 13,552.69 $ 15,000.00
Telephone $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ -8 - 8 100.00
Internet S 1,300.00 $ 650.00 $ 808.11 $ 1,077.48 $ 1,100.00
Insurance S 25,000.00 $ 25,000.00 $ 21,251.60 $ 21,251.60 $ 23,000.00
OML & Soda Dues S 1,300.00 $ 1,300.00 $ 1,120.47 $ 1,120.47 $ 2,000.00
Elections S 2,000.00 $ 4,000.00 $ 860.50 $ 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00
Audit Fees S 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 $ - $ 4,500.00 $ 5,000.00
Software Fees S 3,500.00 $ 7,000.00 $ 3,513.00 $ 6,500.00 $ 7,000.00
Council Training S 300.00 $ - $ - $ 400.00
Janitorial Supplies S 100.00 $ 10000 $ 758 $ 25.00 $ 50.00
SORD Fees $ 250,000.00 $ 290,000.00 $ 189,778.63 $ 253,038.17 $ 260,000.00
Landfill $ 15,000.00 $ 140,000.00 $ 96,753.36 $ 120,000.00 $ -
Garage/Building Repairs $ 1,500.00 $ 2,500.00 $ 1,41569 $ 1,415.69 $ 8,000.00
Armory Exp $ 5,000.00 $ 2,500.00 $ 89.98 $ 500.00 $ 1,000.00
Demolition Exp $ 40,000.00 $ 40,000.00 $ 73115 $ 3,500.00 $ 35,000.00
Fuel & Qil $ 2,500.00 $ 2,500.00 S - S -
Postage & Envelopes $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 2195 $ 150.00 $ 250.00
Office/Computer Supplies S 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 37663 $ 376.63 S 500.00
Bonds & Dues S 250.00 $ 100.00 $ 14500 $ 14500 $ 200.00
Tuition Reimbursement $ - $ -
Travel & Training S - S -
Codification S 1,500.00 S -
Publications S 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 35995 $ 900.00 $ 1,000.00



Pest Control
Chamber Donations
Cares Act

APRA
Recogition/Award
Contingency
Consulting Services
Drug Testing
Subtotal

CAPITAL OUTLAY

Subtotal

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES

w

W

320.00
300.00

500.00

377,470.00

377,470.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

$

600.00
300.00
25,000.00
15,000.00
500.00
500.00

584,650.00

584,650.00

$

435.00
200.00
48,566.38
2,541.80

488.60

379,629.90

379,629.90

wv» »n n n

wn»

A3

$

580.00
200.00
61,966.38
2,541.80

488.60

495,829.52

495,829.52

W

w N n n un

$

600.00

27,000.00

500.00
500.00

3,000.00
393,200.00

393,200.00



City of Healdton

Budget Propos
CITY TREASURER 2021-!2;022 ;02;122;: . 03/:1T/2023 Projected Proggzs:jzg;gget
PERSONNELL SERVICES
City Treasure Salary S 35,360.00 $ 37,835.20 $ 31,661.36 S 37,835.20 $ 38,480.00
Workers Comp S 150.00 $ 200.00 $ 200.00 $ 20000 $ 200.00
OESC S 240.00 S 300.00 $ 14593 $ 27500 $ 300.00
Health Ins $ 10,250.00 $ 12,100.00 $ 8,811.90 § 11,749.20 $ 13,000.00
Dental Ins $ 31500 $ 315.00 $ 22983 § 30644 S 315.00
Vision Ins S 175.00 $ 175.00 $ 110.88 S 14784 S 175.00
FICA, Medicare $ 3,20000 S 3,20000 $ 2,435.36 S 3,517.74 S 4,000.00
OMREF (Ret) $ 500000 $ 5,000.00 S 3,289.13 $ 4,385.51 S 3,500.00
Life Ins $ 7000 $ 125,00 $ 7696 $ 11544 $ 125.00
Year End Bonus $ 500.00 S 80000 $ 800.00 $ 800.00 $ 800.00
Overtime $ 2,00000 $ 2,00000 $ 1,000.00 S 1,500.00 $ 2,000.00
Vacation Payout $ 70000 S 700.00 $ 350.00 $ 500.00 $ 700.00
Subtotal $ 57,960.00 $ 62,750.20 $ 49,11135 $ 61,332.37 $ 63,595.00
MATERIAL & SUPPLIES
Office/Computer Suppli $ - $ - S - S - S -
Bonds & Dues S 600.00 $ 600.00 $ 43400 $ 43400 $ 600.00
Postage & Envelops  $ - S - $ -3 -
Travel & Training S 2,000.00 $ 2,00000 $ 124788 $ 1,600.00 $ 1,600.00
Subtotal $ 2,600.00 $ 2,600.00 $ 168188 $ 2,034.00 $ 2,200.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capital Outlay $ -5 -8 -8 - 3 -
Subtotal $ - $ -8 - S - $ -

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENS $  60,560.00 $ 65,350.20 $ 50,793.23 $  63,366.37 $ 65,795.00



City of Healdton

STREET DEPT Budget Budget Y7o Projected P;o;;osed
20212022 20222023 03/31/2023 ucget
2023-2024
PERSONNELL SERVICES
Crew Supervisor $ 32,250.00 $ 34,507.50 $ 29,642.17 $ 35031.66 $ 35,360.00
Street Crew $ 26,000.00 $ 27,82000 $ 2590391 $ 30,613.71 $ 31,200.00
PT Street Crew/ AC $ 2500000 $ 26,750.00 $ 401.17 S 521.52 $ 18,300.00
Part Time Crew S - $ -
Workers Comp $ 500000 $ 7,00000 $ 7,000.00 $ 7,000.00 $  8,000.00
OESC $ 75000 $ 900.00 $ 380.29 $ 603.00 $ 800.00
Health Ins $ 2150000 $ 3600000 $ 13,376.86 $ 17,835.81 $ 20,000.00
Dental Ins $ 950.00 $ 950.00 $ 462.28 $ 693.42 S 635.00
Vision Ins S 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 194.04 $ 29106 $ 335.00
FICA, Medicare S 6,500.00 $ 6,50000 S 4,21667 $ 562223 $ 7,000.00
OMRF (Ret) $ 7,00000 S 7,00000 $ 519585 $ 692780 $ 6,000.00
Life Ins S 252.00 $ 375.00 $ 154.00 $ 23100 $ 250.00
Year End Bonus $ 950.00 $ 1,350.00 S 1,200.00 S 1,200.00 S 1,500.00
Overtime $ 2,500.00 $ 3,500.00 S - $ 250000 S 2,000.00
Vacation Payout $ 600.00 $ 1,000.00 S - $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
Subtotal $ 129,752.00 $ 154,152.50 $ 88,127.24 $ 110,071.21 $ 132,380.00
MATERIAL & SUPPLIES
Traffic Light $ 1,000.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 850.47 $ 1,200.00 $ 1,500.00
Street Light Electricty & ONG $ 50,000.00 $ 50,000.00 $ 47,956.77 S 63,94236 $ 65,000.00
Vehicle Main & Repair $ 4,000.00 S 4,00000 $ 243273 $ 2,60000 $ 4,000.00
GPS $ 1,300.00
Fuel & Gil $ 8,000.00 $ 10,000.00 $ 6,749.17 $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00
Engineering $ -3 -8 -5 -8 -
Drainage $ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 $ - $ - S 3,000.00
Operating Supplies $ 2,500.00 $ 500000 $ 1,72582 $ 3,250.00 $ 5,000.00
Equipment Repair & Main $ 10,000.00 $ 1500000 S 9,98625 $ 9,986.25 $ 10,000.00
Uniform Allowance S -8 - $ -8 - $ -
Park Maintenance S 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 2,05196 $ 2,051.96 $ 4,000.00
Travel & Training S 40000 $ 20000 $ 95.00 $ 95.00 $ 180.00
Chemicals $ 4,000.00 $ 6,00000 $ 4533785 S 600000 S 6,500.00
Bonds & Dues $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 37.50 $ 75.00 $ 100.00
Subtotal $ 86,500.00 $ 98,300.00 $ 76,223.52 $ 99,200.57 $ 110,580.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY
$ 30,00000 $ 10,000.00 $ 1,057.50 $ 1,057.50 $ 5,000.00
Subtotal $ 30,00000 $ 10,000.00 $ 1,057.50 $ 1,057.50 $ 5,000.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES $ 246,252.00 $ 262,452.50 $ 165,408.26 $ 210,329.28 $ 247,960.00



City of Healdton

POLICE DEPT Budget Budget Yip Projected P;‘:.Zosed
' 2021-2022 2022-2023 03/31/2023 get
2023-2024

PERSONNELL SERVICES
Chief of Police $ 4500000 $ 53,500.00 $ 42,82543 $ 5S5,673.06 $ 53,500.00
Asst. Chief $ 40,000.00 $ 43,00000 $ 39,087.90 $ 50,814.27 $ 46,000.00
Police Officer $ 38,000.00 $ 43,00000 $ 33,055.25 $ 42,971.83 $ 45,000.00
Police Officer $ 33,550.00 $ 43,000.00 $ 33,787.38 §$ 43,923.59 $ 45,000.00
School Officer $ 3355000 $ 16,640.00 S 21,23896 $ 11,483.70 $ 25,000.00
Police Officers (Part Time) $ - $ 1664000 $ 11,023.20 $ 11,023.20 $ 33,280.00
Code Enforcement $ 43,00000 $ 2500000 $ 2500000 $ 25,584.00
Workers Comp $ 2,500.00 $ 4,00000 S 4,00000 $ 4,000.00 $ 5,000.00
OESC S 1,200.00 $ 240000 S 1,11681 $ 1,33000 $ 1,800.00
Health Ins $ 20,000.00 S 40,000.00 S 1841447 S 27,621.71 $ 40,000.00
Dental Ins $ 1,20000 $ 1,560.00 S 839.79 S 1,259.69 $  1,560.00
Vision Ins $ 70000 $ 900.00 $ 40194 S 60291 S 900.00
FICA, Medicare $ 15,000.00 $§ 1500000 S 14,902.67 S 22,354.01 $ 25,000.00
OMRF (Ret) $ 18,00000 S 18,00000 $ 9,979.37 $ 14,969.06 $ 25,000.00
Life Ins $ 31500 $ 875.00 $ 34648 S 519.72 $ 875.00
Year End Bonus S 900.00 $ 1,25000 $ 600.00 $ 600.00 $ 1,800.00
Overtime S 3,000.00 $ 6,000.00 S - $ 4,00000 $ 6,000.00
Vacation Payout S 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00 $ - $ 1,000.00 $ 2,000.00
Subtotal $ 254,915.00 $ 350,765.00 $ 256,619.65 $ 319,146.73 $ 383,299.00

MATERIAL & SUPPLIES
Telephone/Cellphones $ 3,00000 $ 600000 $ 4,14289 $ 552385 $  3,000.00
Internet $ 1,500.00 $ 1,75000 $ 1,146.78 $ 1,529.04 $ 1,750.00
GPS/IPADS $ 5,000.00
Vehicle Main & Repair S 8,00000 $ 800000 $ 711671 S 8,000.00 $ 6,000.00
Fuel & Oil $ 12,000.00 $ 15000.00 $ 13,500.81 $ 17,423.00 $ 20,000.00
Officer Equipment S 3,00000 $ 3,000.00 $ 221479 $ 2,21479 $  1,500.00
Operating Supplies $ 5,000.00
Range Maintenance $ - S -5 - S - $ -
Telecommunications $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ - $ - $ 150.00
Uniform Allowance S 500000 $ 500000 $ 153998 $ 2,309.00 $ 2,500.00
Dispatch Contract $ 3500000 $ 3500000 $ 634750 $ 9,222.00 $ 35,000.00
Office Supplies $ 2,300.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 1,13163 $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00
Contingency $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ - S - $ 500.00
Bonds & Dues $ 200.00 $ 20000 $ 196.87 $ 196.87 $ 200.00
OSB! & Cleet $ 6,500.00 $ 800000 $ 5513.18 $ 7,840.00 $ 10,000.00
Travel & Training S 2,50000 $ 2,500.00 $ 120.00 $ 2,500.00 $  3,200.00
Parking Lot Rent $ 30000 $ 30000 $ - S -8 300.00
Software $  2,000.00
Special Events $ 200.00 $ 500.00 $ - S - s 500.00
Subtotal $ 80,150.00 $ 87,400.00 $ 42,971.14 $ 58,258.55 $ 98,100.00

CAPITAL OUTLAY



$ 40,000.00 $ 2500000 $ {55,512.00) $ (55,512.00)
Subtotal $ 40,000.00 $ 25,000.00 $ 41,111.98 $ (55,512.00) $ -

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES $ 375,065.00 $ 463,165.00 $ 340,702.77 $ 321,893.28 $ 481,399.00



ity of Healdton

FIRE DEPT Budget 2021-  Budget YTD Projected Proposed Budget
- 2022 2022-2023 03/31/2023 2023-2024
PERSONNELL SERVICES
Workers Comp $ 1,00000 $ 200000 $ 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 3,000.00
OESC $ - $ -8 -
Heaith Ins S - $ . $ .
FICA, Medicare $ - S - $ -
OMRF (Ret) $ ; $ - s .
Life Ins S - $ - $ -
Year End Bonus S 2,50000 $ 250000 $ 2,400.00 $ 2,400.00 $ 2,500.00
Subtotal $ 3,500.00 $ 4,500.00 $ 4,400.00 $ 4,400.00 $ 5,500.00
MATERIAL & SUPPLIES
Telephone $ - S - S - S -3 -
Internet/IPADS $ 1,000.00 $ 500.00 $ 862.80 $ 2,500.00 $ 3,000.00
Vehicle Main & Repair S 8,00000 $ 800000 $ 204490 $ 6,50000 $ 7,000.00
Communication Repair S 500.00 $ 500.00 $ - $ 500.00
Equipment Repair $ 2,000.00 $ 200000 $ 2,187.25 $ 2,187.25 $ 2,000.00
Fuel & Oil $ 4,000.00 $ 6,00000 $ 635657 $ 9,60000 $ 12,000.00
Emergency Mgnt Training $ 1,200.00 $ 1,200.00 $ - S - $ 1,200.00
Emergency Mgnt Sirens $ 6,00000 $ 6,00000 $ - $ - S 6,000.00
Emergency Mgnt Telephone $ 200.00 $ 200.00 $ - S - S 200.00
Emergency Mgnt Phone Apps S 10000 $ 10000 $ - § - $ 100.00
Volunteer Assoc Dues S 1,40000 $ 140000 $ 1,750.00 $ 1,75000 $ 2,200.00
Volunteer Ret Dues $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 1,32000 $ 1,320.00 $ 1,750.00
Air Evac Insurance $ 162500 $ 1,49500 $ 149500 S 1,625.00
Insurance $ 500000 $ 500000 $ 500000 $ 5,0000 $ 7,000.00
Utilities $ -3 - § -5 -8 -
Rent/Lease S 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 715.14 S 960.00 $ 1,200.00
Office Supplies S 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 1,21584 $ 1,21584 S 1,500.00
Fire Extinguisher Inspections $ 600.00 S 600.00 $ 598.00 $ 598.00 $ 800.00
Contingency $ 50000 $ 50000 $ -8 -8 500.00
Travel & Training $ 1,500.00 $ 150000 S 1,246.13 $ 1,246.13 § 2,000.00
Subtotal $ 35,000.00 $ 38,125.00 $ 24,791.63 $ 34,372.22 $ 50,575.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY
$ - $ -8 -8 - S .
S 5,000.00 $ 10,00000 $ 2,541.00 $ 2,541.00 $ 70,000.00
Subtotal $ 5,000.00 $ 10,000.00 $ - $ 2,541.00 $ 70,000.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES $ 43,500.00 $ 52,625.00 $ 29,191.63 $ 41,313.22 §  126,075.00



City of Healdton

ANIMAL

Budget 2021- Budget 2022-  YID Proposed

—gg:g:ggfg:’f 2022 g2023 03/31/2023  'rolected B”dg; ) 42023'
PERSONNELL SERVICES

Salary $ 25000.00 $§ 29,120.00 $ - S -

Workers Comp $ 500.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,00000 $ 1,000.00 $ 2,000.00

OESC S 180.00 $ 300.00 $ - $ -

Health Ins $ 550000 $ 550000 $ - S -

Dental Ins S 31200 $ 31200 $ - S -

Vision Ins $ 167.00 $ 167.00 $ - S -

FICA, Medicare $ 200000 $ 2,00000 $ -8 -

OMREF (Ret) S 2,800.00 $ 2,800.00 $ - S -

Life Ins S 63.00 S 125.00 $ - S -

Year End Bonus $ 100.00 $ 150.00 $ -8 -

Overtime $ 3,000.00 $ 1,500.00 $ - S -

Subtotal $ 3963200 $ 4297400 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 2,000.00
MATERIAL & SUPPLIES

Utilities $ 175000 $ 1,75000 $ -8 -8 -

Vehicle Main & Repair  $ 2,500.00 $ 2,500.00 $ 1,42463 $ 2,00000 $ 2,500.00

Fuel & Oil $ 1,500.00 $ 2,00000 $ 25854 $§ 62500 $ 2,000.00

Office/Computer Supplie: $ - $ - S - S - $ 500.00

Officer Equipment $ 2,500.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 33510 § 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00

Uniform Allowance $ - S - S - $ -8 -

Travel & Training $ 150000 $ 1,500.00 $ - S 1,200.00

Dog Pound Maintenance $ 3,00000 $ 2,00000 $ 75598 $ 1,200.00 $ 2,000.00

Ardmore Shelter Fee $ 2,500.00 $ 2,500.00 $ 1,360.00 $ 2,500.00 $ 6,000.00 raised cost

Animal Food $ 500.00 $ 50000 $ 280.85 $ 500.00 $ 800.00

Pest Control $ 900.00 $ 900.00 $ 44100 S 784.00 S 900.00

Vet Expence S 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 59356 $ 79356 $ 1,000.00

Postage $ - $ -

Subtotal $ 17,650.00 $ 16,650.00 $ 5,449.66 $ 9,902.56 $ 18,400.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY

$ -8 - 8 - $ -
Subtotal $ - % - 3 -3 - $ -

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSE! $ 57,282.00 $ 59,624.00 $ 6,449.66 $ 10,902.56 $ 20,400.00



City of Healdton

CEMETERY DEFT zoazfggtzz 20835223 03/.:/2023 Projected Pro;;;:?zzgjget
PERSONNELL SERVICES
Personnel S - [ - - $ - -
Subtotal $ - 8 - S - -
$ .
MATERIAL & SUPPLIES
Fuel & Ol S - $ -8 -
Operating Supplies $ 25000 S 1,500.00 $ 150.00 $ 250.00 $ 1,500.00
Maintenance $ 30,00000 $ 30,00000 $ 19,182.50 $ 29,000.00 $  30,000.00
Engineering $ 500000 $ - S -8 -8 -
Subtotal $ 3525000 $ 31,50000 $ 19,33250 $ 29,250.00 $  31,500.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY
$ 1000000 $ 500000 $ - S5 - $ 800000
Subtotal $ 1000000 $ 500000 $ - 8 - $ 800000

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES $ 4525000 $ 36,500.00 $ 19,332.50 $ 29,250.00 $  39,500.00



City of Healdton

LEGAL DEPT Budget 2021-2022
PERSONNELL SERVICES
City Attorney $ 7,200.00
Municipal Judge $ 4,400.00
Subtotal S 11,600.00
MATERIAL & SUPPLIES
Legal Services $ 3,000.00
Litigation S 2,000.00
Subtotal $ 5,000.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Subtotal $ -

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES  $ 16,600.00

Budget 2022-
2023

7,200.00
4,400.00
11,600.00

5,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00

21,600.00

Y1D
03/31/2023

4,050.00
2,800.00
6,850.00

1,635.00

1,635.00

8,485.00

Projected

7,200.00
4,400.00
11,600.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

14,600.00

Proposed Budget
2023-2024

7,200.00
4,400.00
11,600.00

5,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00

21,600.00



City of Healdton

LIBRARY DEPT

PERSONNELL SERVICES
Personnel

Subtotal

MATERIAL & SUPPLIES
Telephone
Utilities
Insurance
Building Repair
Janitorial
Contingency
Subtotal

CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capital Outlay

Subtotal

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES

Budget
2021-2022

400.00
1,000.00
4,000.00
2,000.00

100.00
7,500.00

7,500.00

Budget 2022
2023

S -

$ 400.00
S 1,000.00
$ 4,000.00
$ 2,000.00
$ 100.00
$ 7,500.00
$ -

S -

$ 7,500.00

YTD

@“»» v n n

03/31/2023

559.46

361.88
1,440.00

2,361.34

2,361.34

Projected

839.19

1,600.00
2,160.00

4,599.19

4,599.19

v un

@w» n »n o wn

Proposed Budget
2023-2024

400.00
1,000.00

4,000.00
2,000.00

100.00
7,500.00

7,500.00



City of Healdton

AIRPORT DEPT Budget 2021-2022 Budget 20222023 YTD02/28/2023  Projected P'°§gzs§dzg‘2‘jget
PERSONNEL SERVICES

Personnel S - 3 - S - $ - $ .

Subtotal 3 - $ - $ - 3 - $ -
MATERIAL & SUPPLIES

Maintenance $ 2000000 $ 2000000 $ -8 - $  15000.00

Subtotal $ 2000000 $ 2000000 $ -8 - $§ 1500000
CAPITAL OUTLAY

$ -8 -
Subtotal $ -8 -8 -8 - $ -

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES $ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00 $ - $ - $ 15,000.00



City of Healdton

Park & Recs. Budger 2021 BUdBRLI0Z: yrh 0331/203  Projected Proposed Budget
PERSONNELL SERVICES
Pool Manager $ 640000 $ 640000 $ 276956 $ 516956 $  6,400.00
PT Lifeguard $ 440000 S 440000 $ 227506 $ 407506 $  4,600.00
PT Lifeguard $ 440000 $ 440000 $ 249996 $  4,40000 $  4,100.00
PT Lifeguard $ 410000 $ 410000 $ 238209 $ 410000 $  4,100.00
PT Lifeguard $ 385000 $ 385000 $ 1956.61 $ 375661 $  4,100.00
Workers Comp $ 1,25000 $  1,25000 $  1,250.00 $ 1,25000 $  1,350.00
OESC $ 24000 $ 300.00 $ 19328 $ 275.00 $ 300.00
FICA, Medicare $ 150000 $  1,500.00 $ 954.97 $ 1,48500 $  1,500.00
Subtotal $ 26,4000 $ 2620000 $ 14,281.53 $ 24,511.23 $  26,450.00
MATERIAL & SUPPLIES
Utilities $ 1500000 $ 1500000 $  9,78247 $ 13,043.29 $  15,000.00
Telephone $ 15000 $ 150.00 $ - S 10000 $ 150.00
Travel and Training $ - $ - S -
Fuel & Oil $ - $ -8 .
Operating Supplies Pool $ 1500000 $ 1500000 $ 215812 $  12,00000 $  13,000.00
Operating Supplies Lake $ 11,00000 $ 1500000 $ 448541 $  11,000.00 $  13,000.00
Special Events $ 200000 $ 200000 $ 577.95 $ 200000 $  2,000.00
Lake House Maintenance S 6,000.00 $ 6,000.00 $ 1,791.45 S 5,000.00 $ 4,000.00
Subtotal $ 49,150.00 $ 53,150.00 $ 18,79540 $  43,143.29 $  47,150.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY
$ 40,00000 $ 10,000.00 $ -8 - $ 16,000.00
Subtotal $ 40,00000 $ 10,00000 $ - 8 - $ 16,000.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES $ 11529000 $ 89,350.00 $ 3307693 $ 67,65452 $  89,600.00



City of Healdton

Senior Citizens Budget 2021-2022  Budget 20222023  YTD 03/31/2023 Projected Proposed Budget
_—a 2023-2024
PERSONNELL SERVICES
Senior Citizens $ - $ -8 -8 - $ 16,500.00
PT Time $ 4,160.00
Workers Comp $ - s -8 -8 - $ 300.00
OESC $ -8 -8 -8 -5 165.00
Health ins $ -8 - S -8 - § 7,800.00
Dental Ins $ -8 -5 - $ - § 315.00
Vision Ins $ -8 - S - S -8 175.00
FICA, Medicare $ -8 - S - S - S 1,500.00
OMRF (Ret) $ -8 -8 -8 - $ 2,100.00
Life Ins $ -8 - § - S -8 125.00
Year End Bonus $ -8 - S - 8 -8 -
Overtime $ - s - S - 8 -
Vacation Payout $ -8 -8 - S - $ 1,000.00
Subtotal $ -8 - $ - 8 -8 34,140.00
MATERIAL & SUPPLIES
Utilities S 4,00000 $ 4,000.00 $ 2,54792 S 3,821.88 $ 4,000.00
Telephone $ 45000 $ 45000 $ - ) 250.00 $ 450.00
Internet $ 1,000.00
Food $ 9,600.00
Building Repair S 12,000.00 S 12,000.00 $ 2,14223 §$ 10,000.00 $ 4,000.00
Operating Supplies $ 3,14386 $ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00
Subtotal $ 16,450.00 $ 16,450.00 $ 7,834.01 $ 14,071.88 $ 24,050.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY
$ - 8 -
Subtotal $ -8 -8 -8 -8 :

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES $ 16,450.00 $ 16,450.00 $ 7,834.01 $ 3,722.53 $ 58,190.00



Healdton Municipal Authority
Budget Summary

Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024

HMA FUND BEGINNING FUND BALANCE-ESTIMATED $ 2,311,289.42
REVENUE SOURCES Total
Taxes $ 340,000.00
Water/Sewer Fees $ 853,200.00
Other Revenue $  502,550.00
Transfers In $ 343,322.98
TOTAL REVENUE $ 2,039,072.98
TOTAL AVAILABLE $ 4,350,362.40
APPROPRIATIONS
Pe | Materials & i
rsotme a eﬂ? s Capital Outlay Det.nt Transfers Out Total
Service Supplies Services
HMA Admin $ 155,782.00 $ 74,250.00 $ 10,00000 $ - $ 150,000.00 $ 390,032.00
Water Plant $ 98,570.00 $ 180,600.00 $ 25,000.00 $- $- $ 304,170.00
Sewer Plant $ 70,555.00 $ 94,100.00 $900,000.00 S- S- $ 1,064,655.00
Field Operations $298,206.00 $ 136,150.00 $ 30,000.00 S - S - $ 464,356.00
TOTAL $623,113.00 $ 485,100.00 $965,000.00 $ - $ 150,000.00 $ 1,922,290.00
ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE $ 2,428,072.40

TOTAL APPROPRIATION AND ESTIMATED FUND BALANCE $ 4,350,362.40



Estimated Fund Balances

HMA FUND

BEGINNING FUND 5/15/2023

BALANCE

Bank Accounts
Water Plant Tax S 938,087.11
SP Water Project S 669.04
Water Fund S 76,744.72
Sewer Fund S 53,338.25
HMA Sweep S 1,087,827.33
HMA S 27,862.56
Meter Deposit S 91,460.14
Meter Deposit CD S 35,300.27
Total S 2,311,289.42



Healdton Municipal Authority Estimated Revenue

HMA FUND 02 Budget 20212022 P8 2022 50010010003 projecteg PTOPOSed Budget
2023 2023-2024
TAXES
Sales Tax S 117,000.00 S 150,000.00 $ 141,755.43 § 154,642.29 $ 150,000.00
Use Tax S 15,000.00 $ 19,000.00 S 20,517.49 S 22,382.72 S 20,000.00
Water Plant Tax S 117,000.00 $ 150,000.00 $ 141,755.43 § 154,642.29 $ 150,000.00
Water Plant Use Tax $ 15,000.00 $ 19,000.00 $ 20,517.49 $ 22,382.72 $ 20,000.00
Subtotal $ 264,000.00 $ 338,000.00 S 324,545.84 $ 354,050.01 $ 340,000.00
WATER/SEWER FEES
Water Fees $ 470,000.00 $ 560,000.00 $ 448,716.19 S 538,459.43 S 535,000.00
Water Tap Fee $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00 $ 600.00
Water Reconnection Fee  $ 5,000.00 $ 4,000.00 $ 6,743.05 $ 8,091.66 $ 6,000.00
Water Transfer Fee S 25000 $ 250.00 $ 102.82 $ 122.00 $ 100.00
Sewer Fees $ 220,000.00 S 279,000.00 $ 221,232.78 §$ 265,479.34 S 265,000.00
Sewer Taps Fee $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 500.00
Water/Sewer Penalty Fees $ 35,000.00 $ 40,000.00 S 41,29858 S 49,558.30 $ 45,000.00
Bulk Water S 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 35,050.00 $ 35,050.00 $ 1,000.00
Long/Short $ -8 - $ 15.00 $ 15.00 $ -
Subtotal $ 732,250.00 $ 885,250.00 $ 757,658.42 $ 901,275.72 $ 853,200.00
OTHER REVENUE
Interest S 800.00 $ 900.00 $ 2,593.58 S 3,458.11 $ 2,000.00
Water Plant Interest $ 550.00 $ 600.00 $ 627.14 $ 836.19 $ 400.00
Return Check Fees $ 30000 $ 150.00 S 1,003.85 S 1,003.85 $ 150.00
Grant Revenue $ - $  500,000.00
Misc Income $ -8 - $ -
insurance Reimbuse.
Subtotal $ 1,650.00 $ 1,650.00 $ 4,22457 $ 5,298.14 $ 502,550.00
TRANSFERS IN
Meter Deposit Transfer In $ 7,000.00 $ 7,500.00 $ 6,004.78 S 8,006.37 $ 7,500.00
Special Water $ 7781 §$ 77.81
Water Fund $ 10,000.00 $ 13,000.00 $ 11,481.00 $ 15,308.00 $ 13,000.00
Sewer Fund $ 8,00000 $ 11,000.00 $ 9,390.00 $ 12,520.00 $ 11,000.00
APRA S 311,822.98
Transfers In $ -8 - $ -8 -
Subtotal S 25,000.00 $ 31,500.00 $ 26,95359 $ 35,912.18 $ 343,322.98

TOTALESTIMATED REVENUE  § 1,022,900.00 $ 1,256,400.00 $ 1,113,382.42 $ 1,296,536.05 $ 2,039,072.98



Healdton Municipal Authority

HMA ADMINISTRATION

PERSONNELL SERVICES

City Manager
Water Payment Clerk

Water Payment Clerk (PT)

Workers Comp
OESC

Health Ins
FICA, Medicare
OMREF (Ret)
Life Ins

Dental Ins
Vision Ins

Year End Bonus

Vehicle & Cell Allowance

Comp Time Payout
Overtime

Vacation Payout
Subtotal

MATERIAL & SUPPLIES

Telephone

Postage

Utilities

Business Forms
Publication/Ads
Meter Deposit Payout
Travel & Training
Software Fees
Janitorial Supplies
Office Supplies
Contingency

Bonds & Dues

OML DUES

Audit Fees
Chamber Donations
Consulting Services
Drug Testing
Subtotal

Transfers Out
Transfer to Gen Fund
Transfer to Debt Fund

Budget 2021-

L7 SN VR V. N T R 72 SRV R T2 S 7 R VS Vo SRV R T R Vo I T, S V) R ¥ A ]

w

2022

55,000.00
29,100.00
5,000.00
500.00
800.00
25,000.00
7,500.00
10,000.00
150.00
650.00
500.00
1,050.00
6,000.00
2,000.00
800.00
144,050.00

300.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
500.00
250.00
15,000.00
750.00
5,000.00
500.00
7,000.00
500.00
500.00
1,300.00
25,000.00
450.00
2,500.00

72,050.00

150,000.00

Budget 2022-2023

RV, R VRV R ¥ R V. I Vo e ¥ SR P R 72 TR V) SR V) R ¥, S )

w

FT ST, ST ST, S T SR 7,V N VRV, SR ¥ SRV S A T R 2 R V0 Ve d

58,850.00
31,137.00
5,000.00
750.00
900.00
30,000.00
7,500.00
10,000.00
232.00
650.00
500.00
1,500.00
6,000.00

2,000.00
800.00
155,819.00

300.00
10,000.00
3,000.00
500.00
250.00
5,000.00
750.00
6,500.00
500.00
7,000.00
500.00
500.00
1,500.00
25,000.00
450.00
2,500.00

64,250.00

150,000.00

YTD 3/31/2023

39.841.44
19,810.61
2,566.70
750.00
309.16
16,103.51
4,738.46
6,046.75
154.00
424.16
221.76
1,500.00
3,924.80
1,000.00
400.00
97,791.35

R 7 R Vo 7 R VR 2 R T, N ¥, R Vo R Vo BV T T VL V2 L VL R R Y 2

$ 102.67
$  8,205.25
$  2,605.39
$ 432.14
$ 25.00
$  1,913.32
$ 322.97
$  5,000.00
$ 102.20
$ 417126
$ 196.99
$ 700.00
$  1,500.00
$  16,200.00
$

$

$ 41,477.19

$ 50,000.00

Projected

$ 57,548.75
$ 28,615.33
$  3,707.46
$ 750.00
$ 590.00
$ 24,155.27
$  7,107.69
$ 907013
$ 231.00
$ 636.24
$ 332.64
$  1,500.00
$ 5,887.20
5 -

$  1,500.00
$ 600.00
$ 142,231.69

154.01
10,000.00
3,473.85
432.14
175.00
3,500.00
322.97
5,000.00
150.00
6,250.00
196.99
700.00
1,500.00
21,000.00
450.00

RV, IR, SRV, ST, SRV, SRV, N V. AR VA VY B T2 T T R Ve T B Y2 d

v

53,304.96

$ 50,000.00

Proposed Budget
2023-2024

58,850.00
31,200.00
5,000.00
900.00
650.00
30,000.00
7,500.00
10,000.00
232.00
650.00
500.00
1,500.00
6,000.00

wvr n n n N DN n»mv v ;YUY N e

w

2,000.00
$ 800.00
155,782.00

300.00
12,500.00
4,000.00
500.00
250.00
5,000.00
750.00
6,500.00
500.00
9,000.00
500.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
25,000.00
450.00
2,500.00
3,000.00
74,250.00

Py Y Y, QIR T ST, SERT, SR, SRV, SR VR VR VR VA R LR B R AR

$  130,000.00
S 20,000.00



Subtotal

CAPITAL OUTLAY
WPT Projects

Subtotal

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES

$

W

150,000.00

50,000.00
50,000.00

416,100.00

$

$
$

$

150,000.00 $ 50,000.00 $ 50,000.00 $

25,000.00
25,000.00

395,069.00

$ 19,873.32
$ 19,873.32

$ 209,141.86

$ 23,000.00
$ 23,0600.00

$ 268,536.65

$
$

$

150,000.00

10,000.00
10,000.00

390,032.00



3n Municipal Authority

WATER PLANT

PERSONNEL SERVICES

Plant Supervisor
Workers Comp
OESC

Health Ins

FICA, Medicare
OMRF (Ret)

Life Ins

Dental ins
Vision Ins

Year End Bonus
Overtime
Vacation Payout
Subtotal

MATERIAL & SUPPLIES

Chemicals

Utilites

Telephone

GPS

Fuel & Oil

Vehicle Main & Repair
Plant Repair
Equipment Repair
Engineering
Operating Supplies
Sample Testing
Testing Supplies
Sludge Disposal
Office Supplies
Permitting Fee
Rural Water Fee
Internet

Travel & Training
Water Fund Expense
Software

Subtotal

CAPITAL CUTLAY

Subtotal

v un n

$
$

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES  $

Budget
2021-2022

48,880.00
1,400.00
240.00
12,000.00
6,000.00
7,000.00
70.00
315.00
250.00
700.00
8,000.00
2,000.00
86,855.00

20,000.00
40,000.00
1,560.00

2,000.00
500.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
5,000.00
6,500.00
14,000.00
3,000.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
7,500.00
4,000.00
1,000.00
300.00
15,000.00

135,800.00

40,000.00

40,000.00
262,655.00
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Budget
2022-2023

52,301.60
1,500.00
300.00
14,000.00
7,000.00
8,500.00
125.00
315.00
250.00
1,000.00
8,000.00
2,000.00
95,291.60

40,000.00
45,000.00
1,500.00

3,000.00
800.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
5,000.00
6,500.00
16,000.00
3,000.00
10,000.00
1,500.00
5,000.00
4,000.00
1,000.00
300.00
25,000.00

170,600.00

25,000.00

25,000.00
290,891.60

YTD 03/31/2023

48,168.64
1,500.00
69.03
9,986.19
4,032.53
5,256.96
76.96
229.79
110.88
1,000.00
4,000.00
1,000.00
75,430.98
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v

31,931.53
27,306.32
601.95

v wn

1,261.86

426.28
3,214.91

222,51
1,430.97
3,685.08
1,806.70

8.64

4,414.57
518.72
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v

76,830.04

$ -
$ 152,261.02
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Projected

57,619.23
1,500.00
275.00
13,314.92
5,376.71
7,885.44
115.44
306.39
166.32
1,000.00
8,000.00
2,000.00
97,559.44

42,575.37
36,408.43
802.60

1,892.79
615.14
3,214.91
842.00
3,848.10
11,055.24
3,613.40
100.00
5,000.00
5,886.09
691.63

116,545.70

214,105.14

Proposed Budget
2023-2024

54,080.00
2,000.00
300.00
15,000.00
7,000.00
8,500.00
125.00
315.00
250.00
1,000.00
8,000.00
2,000.00
98,570.00
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45,000.00
45,000.00
1,500.00
500.00
3,000.00
800.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
5,000.00
6,500.00
16,000.00
4,000.00
10,000.00
500.00
5,000.00
4,000.00
1,000.00
300.00
29,000.00
500.00
180,600.00
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25,000.00
25,000.00
$ 304,170.00



Healdton Municipal Authority

SEWER PLANT 2082u1c§ce:t22 zoazuzeggtza 3/33'2)023 Projected meg;:iﬁ:fget
PERSONNELL SERVICES
Plant Supervisor $ 3952000 $ 42,286.40 $ 35,695.55 $ 42,286.40 $ 42,640.00
Workers Comp $ 1,200.00 $ 1,200.00 $ 1,200.00 $ 1,200.00 S 1,200.00
OESC $ 240.00 S 300.00 $ 132.04 $ 275.00 S 300.00
Health Ins $ 7,500.00 $ 8,500.00 $ 5919.09 $ 7,892.12 § 9,000.00
FICA, Medicare S 4,000.00 $ 4,500.00 $ 294196 $ 392261 § 4,500.00
OMRF (Ret) S 6,000.00 $ 6,000.00 $ 3,795.67 $ 5,060.89 $ 6,000.00
Life Ins $ 7000 S 125.00 $ 77.04 $ 11556 $ 125.00
Dental Ins $ 315.00 $ 315.00 $ 229.83 $ 30644 S 315.00
Vision Ins $ 175.00 $ 175.00 $ 110.88 S 166.32 S 175.00
Year End Bonus $ 600.00 S 800.00 $ 800.00 $ 800.00 $ 800.00
Overtime S 4,000.00 $ 4,000.00 $ 2,00000 $ 3,00000 $ 4,000.00
Vacation Payout S 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 70000 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,500.00
Subtotal $ 6512000 $ 69,701.40 $ 53,602.06 $ 66,02535 $ 70,555.00
MATERIAL & SUPPLIES
Chemicals $ 4,000.00 $ 6,000.00 $ 1,079.95 $ 4,000.00 $ 6,000.00
Utilites $ 20,000.00 $ 30,000.00 $ 22,505.70 $ 30,007.60 $ 30,000.00
Internet $ 800.00 $ 400.00 $ 47943 $ 63924 $ 600.00
Telephone $ 700.00 $ 800.00 $ 53274 $ 71032 S 800.00
GPS $ 500.00
Plant Repair $ 12,000.00 $ 12,00000 $ 554527 $ 554527 $ 8,000.00
Vehicle Main & Repair  $ 500.00 S 1,500.00 $ 41849 $ 652.25 S 1,500.00
Fuel & Oil $ 3,000.00 $ 4,500.00 $ 2,10538 $ 3,617.88 S 4,500.00
Equipment Repair $ 6,000.00 $ 6,000.00 $ 1,566.37 $ 2,600.00 $ 6,000.00
Engineering $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00 $ 400.00 $ 7,000.00 $ 5,000.00
Operating Supplies S 1,500.00 $ 2,500.00 $ 1,94497 $ 2,500.00 $ 8,000.00
Testing Supplies $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 2,297.46 $ 2,09472 $ 3,000.00
Sludge Disposal $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 1,76448 $ 1,575.07 $ 2,000.00
Office Supplies $ 40000 $ 400.00 $ 17061 $ 200.00 $ 400.00
Permitting Fee S 1,800.00 $ 1,800.00 $ - $ 1,500.00 $ 1,800.00
Travel & Training $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ - $ 329.00 $ 500.00
Software S 500.00
Sewer Fund Expense $ 3500000 $ 2000000 $ 27,617.63 $ 27,617.63 S 15,000.00
Subtotal $ 99,200.00 $ 99,400.00 $ 68,428.48 $ 90,588.98 $ 94,100.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY
$ 25,000.00 $ 15,000.00 $ - $ - S 900,000.00
Subtotal $ 2500000 $ 1500000 $ - S - $ 500,000.00

TOTALESTIMATED EXPENS $ 189,320.00 $ 184,101.40 $ 122,030.54 $ 156,614.33 $ 1,064,655.00



Healdton Municipal Authority

FIELD OPERATIONS

PERSONNELL SERVICES
Field Supervisor
Asst Field Supervisor
Equipment Operator
FT Field Crew
PT Field Crew
Convenient Center
Helper
Seasonal
Seasonal
Seasonal
Workers Comp
OESC
Health Ins
FICA, Medicare
OMREF (Ret)

Life ins

Dental Ins
Vision Ins

Year End Bonus
Overtime
Vacation Payout
Subtotal

MATERIAL & SUPPLIES
Chemicals
Insurance
Vehicle Main & Repair
GPS
Fuel & Oil
Manhole Repairs
List Station Repairs
Engineering
Main & Repair on Equipment
Operating Supplies
Water Meters
Tin Horn Repair
Hydrants
Excavation Inaccuracies
Tools
Uniform Allowance
Travel & Training
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Budget
2021-2022

32,240.00
27,100.00
33,300.00
25,000.00
18,500.00
22,880.00

9,000.00

9,000.00
4,000.00
1,200.00
44,500.00
14,000.00
14,000.00
400.00
1,600.00
1,000.00
2,050.00
5,000.00
2,600.00
267,370.00

1,000.00
40,000.00
6,500.00

8,000.00
3,000.00
15,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
30,000.00
15,000.00
1,500.00
10,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
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Budget
2022-2023

34,496.80
28,997.00
35,631.00
26,750.00
19,795.00
24,481.60

9,000.00
7,200.00
9,000.00
4,000.00
2,500.00
44,500.00
14,000.00
14,000.00
750.00
1,600.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
2,600.00
287,801.40

1,500.00
40,000.00
6,500.00

12,000.00
3,000.00
15,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
40,000.00
15,000.00
1,500.00
10,000.00
2,000.00
4,000.00
1,000.00
1,500.00

YTD 3/31/2023

25,126.10
17,637.23
26,148.02
17,054.41
12,968.08
17,306.12

wv nun »vvun v n

S 4,242.10
$ 531585
$ 514564
$  4,000.00
$  1,02811
$ 2673204
$  11,082.33
$ 10,161.07
$ 385.12
$  1,149.19
$ 554.40
$  2,500.00
$  2,500.00
$  1,300.00
$ 192,335.81

S -
$  29,327.50
$ 2,374.81

$ 823231
$  5,030.00
$ 1,81461
$ -

$ 603.49
$ 17,562.14
$ 190758
$ -

$ -

$ -

$

$

$

7,720.15

373.25
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Projected

36,293.26
25,476.00
37,769.36
24,634.15
16,858.50
22,497.96

9,000.00

9,000.00
4,000.00
1,842.00
40,098.06
14,776.44
13,548.09
513.49
1,532.25
739.20
1,825.00
3,500.00
2,000.00
265,903.76

500.00
29,327.50
5,265.20

11,264.15
5,030.00
2,689.14
2,600.00

25,000.00
7,500.00

9,999.00
7,720.15
500.00
373.25
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Proposed
Budget
2023-2024

35,360.00
32,240.00
36,400.00
24,960.00
16,640.00
27,040.00
10,816.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
8,500.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
40,000.00
15,000.00
14,000.00
750.00
1,600.00
1,000.00
2,900.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
298,206.00

1,500.00
30,000.00
6,500.00
1,500.00
12,000.00
6,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
5,000.00
30,000.00
15,000.00
1,500.00
10,000.00
2,000.00
6,000.00
1,000.00
500.00



Okie 911 Fees

Contengency

Subtotal
CAPITAL OUTLAY

Subtotal

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES

wv n

wn n

$

150.00
500.00
146,650.00

10,000.00
10,000.00

424,020.00

W

v n

150.00
500.00
163,650.00

25,000.00
25,000.00

476,451.40

$
$
$

120.00
75.00
75,140.84

267,476.65

$ 120.00
S -
$ 107,888.39
S -
S -

$ 373,792.15

$
$
$

W

$

150.00
500.00
136,150.00

30,000.00
30,000.00

464,356.00



Healdton Municipal Authority Debt Fund

Budget Summary

Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024

HMA DEBT FUND BEGINNING FUND BALANCE-ESTIMATED

REVENUE SOURCES
Taxes
Other Revenue
Transfers In

TOTAL REVENUE
TOTAL AVAILABLE
APPROPRIATIONS
Personnel
Service
Debt Administration  $ - S
TOTAL $ - S

ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE

Materials &
Supplies

250,000.00

Capital
Outlay

250,000.00 $ -

TOTAL APPROPRIATION AND ESTIMATED FUND BALANCE

Debit
Services

Transfers
Out

$ 236,371.45

Total
$ 170,000.00
$ 200.00
$ 20,000.00
$ 190,200.00

$ 426,571.45

Total

$ 250,000.00
$ 250,000.00

$ 176,571.45
$ 426,571.45



Healdton Municipal Authority Debt Fund Balances
DEBT FUND

BEGINNING
FUND 2/28/2023

BALANCES

Bank Accounts o
Debt Fund- Bk “’fﬁg”jﬁ*
Total S 236,371.45




Healdton Municipal Authority Debt Fund Estimated Revenue

DEBT FUND REVENUE

TAXES
Use Tax
Sales Tax
Subtotal

OTHER REVENUE

Interest
Subtotal

TRANSFERS IN
Transfers in

Subtotal

Budget 2021-
2022

$ 15,000.00
$ 117,000.00
$ 132,000.00

S 350.00
$ 350.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENL $ 132,700.00

Budget 2022-
2023

$ 19,000.00
$ 150,000.00
$ 169,000.00

$ 300.00
$ 300.00

$ 169,300.00

v

YTD 2/28/2023
15,107.24

$  102,255.83

$  117,363.07

$ 171.87

S 171.87

$ -

$ -

$ 117,534.94

Projected

$ 22,660.86
$ 153,383.75
$ 176,044.61

$ 257.81
$ 257.81

$ 176,302.41

Proposed
Budget 2023-
2024

$ 20,000.00
$ 150,000.00
$ 170,000.00

w

200.00
200.00

v

w

20,000.00
$ 20,000.00

$ 150,200.00



Healdton Municipal Authority Debt Admin

DEBT ADMINISTRATIQ Budget 2021-2022 Budget 2022-2023 YTD 2/28/2023

PERSONNELL SERVICES
Personnel S - S - S .
Subtotal $ - 3 - $ -
MATERIAL & SUPPLIES
Debt Payment S 240,000.00 $ 250,000.00 $ 153,375.68
Backhoe Payment S -8 - 8 -
Subtotal $ 240,000.00 $ 250,000.00 $  153,375.68

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENS $ 240,000.00 $ 250,000.00 $ 153,375.68

w

v

Projected

230,063.52

230,063.52

230,063.52

Proposed Budget
2023-2024

$ 250,000.00
S -
$ 250,000.00

$ 250,000.00



Healdton Street Tax Fund
Budget Summary

Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024

Street Tax FUND BEGINNING FUND BALANCE-ESTIMATED

REVENUE SOURCES
Taxes
Transfers In
TOTAL REVENUE
TOTAL AVAILABLE
APPROPRIATIONS
Personnel Materials & Capital
Service Supplies Outlay
St Tax Admin S - S 730,000.00 $ -
TOTAL $ - S 730,000.00 $ -

ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE
TOTAL APPROPRIATION AND ESTIMATED FUND BALANCE

Debit
Services

Transfers
Out

$ 414,427.12
Total

$ 440,150.00

S 20,000.00

$ 460,150.00

$ 874,577.12

Total

$ 730,000.00
$ 730,000.00

$ 144,577.12
$ 874,577.12



Healdton Street Tax Fund

BEGINNING
FUND 2/28/2023
BALANCES
Bank Accounts o
Street Tax 14,427.12

Total $ 41442712



Healdton Street Tax Fund Estimated Revenue

FUND REVENUE

TAXES
Use Tax
Sales Tax
Subtotal

OTHER REVENUE
Interest
Grant
Subtotal

TRANSFERS IN
Transfers in
Subtotal

$
$

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUE $

Budget
2021-2022

15,000.00
117,000.00
132,000.00

150.00

150.00

132,300.00

v Wn

Budget
2022-2023

19,000.00
150,000.00
169,000.00

250.00

250.00

169,250.00

YTD 2/28/2023
S 15,107.22
$  102,255.83

$ 117,363.05

S 252.40

S 252.40

$ 117,615.45

$
$

Projected

22,660.83
153,383.75
176,044.58

378.60

378.60

176,423.18

Proposed Budget
2023-2024

S 20,000.00
$  150,000.00
$ 170,000.00

S 150.00
$  270,000.00
$ 270,150.00

$  440,150.00



Street Tax Fund Admin

ADMINISTRATION

PERSONNELL SERVICES
Personnel
Subtotal

MATERIAL & SUPPLIES
Road Construction Cost
Road Maintence
Engineering
Capital Improvements
Subtotal

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES

Budget 2021-
2022

$ 150,000.00
$ 25,000.00
$ 10,000.00
$ -

$ 185,000.00

$ 185,000.00

Budget 2022-
2023

$ 250,000.00
$ 40,000.00
$ 10,000.00
5 -

$ 300,000.00

$ 300,000.00

YTD 2/28/2023

24,596.73
11,750.99
859.50

37,207.22

«@« »n n un n

$ 37,207.22

Projected

40,000.00
18,000.00
859.50

58,859.50

58,859.50

Proposed
Budget 2023-
2024

$ 400,000.00
$ 50,000.00
$ 10,000.00
$ 270,000.00
$ 730,000.00

$ 730,000.00





